Caﬁada/College

Success and Retention 2009/10 through 2013/14
Canada International Students (Canada Campus)

Course Success and Retention Annually

Success Success Success Success Retention Retention Retention  Retention
Enroliments Count Rate Rate Goal Rate Diff Count Rate Rate Goal Rate Diff
2012/2013 402 334 83% 70% 13% 371 92% 84% 8%
2013/2014 407 344 85% 70% 15% 386 95% 84% 1%
Course Success and Retention by Semester
Success Success Retention Retention
Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
Fall 2012 192 156 81% 175 91%
Fall 2013 167 146 87% 163 98%
Spring 2013 210 178 85% 196 93%
Spring 2014 216 180 83% 203 94%,
Summer 2013 24 18 75% 20 83%
Total 809 678 84% 757 94%
Course Success and Retention by Gender
Success Success Retention Retention
Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
2012/2013 Female 217 203 94% 213 98%
Male 181 128 1% 155 86%
Totals & Averages 398 331 83% 368 92%
2013/2014 Female 231 208 90% 222 96%
Male 175 135 7% 163 93%
Totals & Averages 406 343 84% 385 95%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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2012/2013 Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Unknown

White

Totals & Averages
2013/2014  African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Unknown

White

Totals & Averages

2012/2013 Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Age 40-49

Age 50-59

Age 60+

Totals & Averages
2013/2014 Under 18

Age 18-22

Age 23-28

Age 29-39

Totals & Averages

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Success Success Retention Retention
Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
121 100 83% 114 94%
16 14 88% 16 100%
68 63 93% 68 100%
117 88 75% 99 85%
80 69 86% 74 93%
402 334 83% 371 92%
5 4 80% 4 80%
180 150 83% 171 95%
8 8 100% 8 100%
48 43 90% 47 98%
111 95 86% 105 95%
55 44 80% 51 93%
407 344 85% 386 95%

Course Success and Retention by Age
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Course Success and Retention by Day and Evening

Headcount Success Count

2012/2013 Day 293
Evening 109
2013/2014 Day 203
Evening 114

2012/2013 Continuing Student
First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student

2013/2014 Continuing Student
First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status
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Course Success and Retention by Semester

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
Fall 2012 192 156 81% 175 91%
Fall 2013 167 146 87% 163 98%
Spring 2013 210 178 85% 196 93%
Spring 2014 216 180 83% 203 94%
Summer 2013 24 18 75% 20 83%
Total 809 678 84% 757 94%

Course Success and Retention by DE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count  Retention Rate

2012/2013  Hybrid 3 3 100% 3 100%
Not Online 329 274 83% 304 92%
Online 18 11 61% 14 78%
Web Assisted 52 46 88% 50 96%
2013/2014  Hybrid 2 2 100% 2 100%
Not Online 376 320 85% 358 95%
Online 24 18 75% 22 92%
Web Assisted 5 4 80% 4 80%
Total 809 678 84% 757 94%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 4



Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skills

Headcount  Success Count Success Rate Retention Count

2012/2013 Basic Skills 64 51 80% 56
Non Basic Skills 338 283 84% 315

2013/2014 Basic Skills 38 32 84% 36
Non Basic Skills 369 312 85% 350

Total 809 678 84% 757

Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

Retention Rate

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

2012/2013 CTE 59 54 92% 57 97%
Not CTE 343 280 82% 314 92%

2013/2014 CTE 60 54 90% 57 95%
Not CTE 347 290 84% 329 95%

Total 809 678 84% 757 94%

Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count

2012/2013 Not Transferable 84 67 80% 73
Transferable 318 267 84% 298
2013/2014  Not Transferable 56 47 84% 53
Transferable 351 297 85% 333
Total 809 678 84% 757

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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Course Success and Retention by Courses Below College Level

Headcount Success  Success Rate Retention Retention Rate

Fall 2012 1 level below transferable Ivi 12 11 92% 12 100%
2 level below transferable Ivl 23 20 87% 22 96%

3 level below transferable Ivl 4 3 75% 3 75%

4 level below transferable Ivl 5 1 20% 2 40%

5 level below transferable Ivl 2 2 100% 2 100%

Not applicable 146 119 82% 134 92%

Fall 2013 1 level below transferable Ivi 7 5 71% 7 100%
2 level below transferable Ivl 14 11 79% 12 86%

3 level below transferable Ivl 3 3 100% 3 100%

4 level below transferable Ivl 4 3 75% 4 100%

Not applicable 139 124 89% 137 99%

Spring 2013 1 level below transferable Ivi 12 11 92% 11 92%
2 level below transferable Ivl 21 17 81% 18 86%

3 level below transferable Ivl 2 2 100% 2 100%

4 level below transferable Ivl 4 4 100% 4 100%

5 level below transferable Ivl 3 2 67% 3 100%

Not applicable 168 142 85% 158 94%

Spring 2014 1 level below transferable Ivi 11 10 91% 11 100%
2 level below transferable Ivl 8 7 88% 8 100%

3 level below transferable Ivl 7 7 100% 7 100%

4 level below transferable Ivl 1 1 100% 1 100%

Not applicable 189 155 82% 176 93%

Summer 2013 1 level below transferable Ivl 1 1 100% 1 100%
Not applicable 23 17 74% 19 83%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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Fall2012 ACTG 100
131

ANTH 110
126

ARCH 110
ART 101
103

204

214

351

BIOL 110
130

132

230

240

260

310

BUS. 100
CHEM 220
COMM 130
CRER 407
DRAM 140
ECE. 201
210

211

212

254

313

333

366

ECON 100

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Accounting Procedures
Managerial Accounting
Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Interior Architectural Draft
Ancient, Class./Medieval Art H
18th & 19th Century Art Hist.
Drawing |

Color

Basic B & W Photography
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology Laboratory
Cell & Molecular Biology
General Microbiology

Human Physiology

Nutrition

Contemporary American Bus.
General Chemistry |l
Interpersonal Communication
Exploring Careers, Majors & Ti
Introduction to the Theatre
Child Development

Early Childhood Ed Principles
Early Childhood Ed Curriculurr
Child, Family & Community
Teaching in a Diverse Society
Health, Safety and Nutrition
Observ/Assess of Young Child
Practicum in Early Child. Ed.
Principles of Macro Economics
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Course Success and Retention by Courses
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ENGL 100
110

161
165
826
829
836
849
ENGR 240
270
695
ESL 400
836
912
913
914
923
924
FASH 113
225
226
FITN 117
119
124

680CG

HIST 201
202
245
455
HSCI 432
INDV 161

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Reading and Composition
Comp., Lit., & Crit. Thinking
Comp., Lit., & Crit.- Honors
Creative Writing |

Advanced Composition

Basic Reading/Composition
Reading, Writing, and Rhetoric
Writing Development

Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetori
Engineering Dynamics
Materials Science
Independent Study

Comp. for Non-Native Speakel
English Pronunciation
Reading & Listening-Speakng
Reading & Listening-Speakg |l
Reading & Listening-Speakin |
Grammar and Writing Il
Grammar and Writing IV
Textiles

Apparel Analysis

Visual Merchandising & Displa
Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Intermediate Fitness Center
Pilates Training

Total Fitness Circuit Training
U.S. History through 1877
U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Race, Ethnicity & Immigration
Middle Eastern History

CPR Adulto Nino Inf. Prov CS
Beginning Golf
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Course Success and Retention by Courses
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INTD 115
128
148
150
175
340
360
450
672
LCTR 139
LIBR 100
LING 200
LIT. 200
441
442
MART 373
MATH 110
120
122
130
200
241
251

270
275
811

METE 100
MUS. 100

301
OCEN 101

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Intro to Interior Design
Presentation Techniques |
Color and Design

History of Interiors |
Residential Design

Furniture, Casework/Detailing
CAD Apps For Interior Design
Materials and Finishes
Cooperative Educ: Internship
The Research Paper from A to
Intro. to Information Research
Intro. to Linguistics: Survey
American Literature

Survey of Film

Film Study and Appreciation
Digital Audio |

Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Analytical Trigonometry

Elem Probability & Statistics
Applied Calculus |

Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Calculus/Analytic Geometry |
Linear Algebra - Honors
Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honors
Pre-Algebra

Pre-algebra

Elementary Meteorology
Fundamentals of Music

Piano |

Oceanography Lab
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Course Success and Retention by Courses
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Retention and Success by Course

PHIL
PHYS

PLSC
PSYC

READ

SOCI

TEAM

Fall2013 ANTH
ARCH
ART

ASTR
BIOL

BUS.
CBOT
CHEM
CIS
COMM

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

100
210
250
210
100
106
826
836
100
105
141
205
105
143
148
125
110
207
214
250
351
100
110
130
132
103
436
210
321
110
130
150

Introduction to Philosophy
General Physics |

Physics with Calculus |
American Politics

General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Reading Improvement
Academic Reading Strategies
Introduction to Sociology
Social Problems

Ethnicity and Race in Society
Soc. Science Research Metho
Advanced Baseball
Advanced Soccer

Indoor Soccer

Physical Anthropology
Interior Architectural Draft
Life Drawing

Color

The Art History of Rome
Basic B & W Photography
Introduction To Astronomy
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology Laboratory
Intro to Bus Info Systems
Database Management
General Chemistry |

iOS Programming

Public Speaking
Interpersonal Communication
Intercultural Communication
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Course Success and Retention by Courses
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COOP 670
CRER 137
401
407
ECE. 192
201
210
212
225
366
ECON 100
102
ENGL 100
110

165
ENGR 210
270
ESL 400
837
913
914
923
924
FASH 110
113
FITN 117
118
304.1
334.1
HIST 100

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Cooperative Ed/Work Experier
Life And Career Planning
College Success

Exploring Careers, Majors & Ti
Children's Literature Il

Child Development

Early Childhood Ed Principles
Child, Family & Community
Infant/Toddler Environments
Practicum in Early Child. Ed.
Principles of Macro Economics
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Comp., Lit., & Crit. Thinking
Comp., Lit., & Crit.- Honors
Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Advanced Composition
Engineering Graphics
Materials Science

Comp. for Non-Native Speakel
Intmdt. Vocabulary Developme
Reading & Listening-Speakg |l
Reading & Listening-Speakin |
Grammar and Writing 11l
Grammar and Writing IV

Beg. Clothing Construction
Textiles

Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond.
Beginning Fitness Center
Walking Fitness |

Yoga

History of Western Civ |
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Course Success and Retention by Courses
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202
HMSV 100
HSCI 430
INDV 251.1
INTD 115
150
175
270
356
360
672
KINE 101
LCTR 140
151
810
832
840
LIBR 100
MART 314
368
MATH 110
120
200
251

252
270
811
MEDA 100
110
MUS. 100
301.1

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Introduction to Human Service
First Aid

Tennis |

Intro to Interior Design

History of Interiors |

Space Planning and Design
Kitchen Design
Residential/Commercial Const
CAD Apps For Interior Design
Cooperative Educ: Internship
Introduction to Kinesiology
Professional Writing

Health Science Vocabulary
Study Skills

Paragraph to Essay Writing
Vocabulary Improvement |
Intro. to Information Research
Introduction to Comp. Graphic:
Web Design |

Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra

Elem Probability & Statistics
Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Calculus/Analytic Geometry |
Calcu/Analytic Geometry |l
Linear Algebra - Honors
Pre-algebra

Intro. to Medical Assisting
Basic Medical Terminology |
Fundamentals of Music

Piano |
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Course Success and Retention by Courses
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OCEN 100
PHYS 250
260

PLSC 210
PSYC 100
106

SOCI 100
SPAN 111
150

VARS 154
Spring ACTG 100
2013 121
ANTH 110
125

200

ART 101
103

104

204

352

ASTR 100
BIOL 100
110

130

230

250

310

BUS. 100
CBOT 430
431

CHEM 210

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Oceanography

Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus I
American Politics

General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Introduction to Sociology
Elementary Spanish |
Spanish fr Heritage Speakers |
Varsity Soccer

Accounting Procedures
Financial Accounting

Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Ethnographic Film

Anci, Class, Medieval Art Hist
Eight & Ninet Cent. Art Hist.
History of Modern Art
Drawing |

Int. Black & White Photograph
Introduction To Astronomy
Intro To Life Sciences
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Cell and Molecular Biology
Human Anatomy

Nutrition

Contemp. American Business
Contemporary American Bus.
Computer Applications, Part |
Computer Applications, Part Il
General Chemistry |
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Course Success and Retention by Courses
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COMM

COOP
CRER
DANC

DRAM
ECE.

ECON

ENGL

ENGR

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

220
110
130
150
670
300
140
151
140
191
201
210
212
223
254
260
313
333
335
100
102
100

110
162
826
829
836
847
849
100
215

General Chemistry Il

Public Speaking

Interpersonal Communication
Intercultural Communication
Cooperative Educ./Work Exp.
Introduction to Scholarships
Beginning Ballet

Beginning Social Dance
Introduction To The Theatre
Children's Literature |

Child Development

Early Childhood Ed Principles
Child, Family & Community
Infant Development

Teaching in a Diverse Society
Children with Special Needs
Health, Safety and Nutrition
Obseration/Assess. Young Chi
Child Guidance

Principles of Macro Economics
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading & Composition - Honc
Reading and Composition
Composition, Lit/Crit/Thinking
Creative Writing Il

Basic Reading/Composition
Reading, Writing, and Rhetoric
Writing Development
Accelerated Acad. Read/Writin
Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetori
Introduction to Engineering
Comput. Methods Engr/Scienti

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Course Success and Retention by Courses
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230
260
261
695
ESL 400
836
912
914
921
922
923
924
FASH 100
110
151
FITN 117
118
210
334
HIST 100
202
HSCI 100
430
INTD 115
129
148
151
250
260
271
400
672

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Statics

Circuits And Devices - Honors
Circuits & Devic. Lab. -Honors
Independent Study

Comp. For Non-Native Speake
English Pronunciation
Reading & Listening-Speakng
Reading & Listening-Speakin |
Grammar and Writing |
Grammar and Writing |l
Grammar and Writing Il
Grammar and Writing IV
Principles of Design

Beg. Clothing Construction
Fashion Merchandising

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Varsity Weight Conditioning
Yoga

History Western Civ |

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
General Health Science

First Aid

Intro to Interior Design
Presentation Techniques Il
Color and Design

History of Interiors Il

Profes. Practices for Int. Des
Overview of Lighting Design
Bath Design
Green/Sustainable Design Cor
Cooperative Ed.: Internship

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Course Success and Retention by Courses
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LCTR 100
840
LIBR 100

LIT. 441
MART 376
378
400
420
MATH 110
120
123
125
140
200

241
242
251

252
811
METE 100
MUS. 100
202
210
302
OCEN 100
PHYS 250
270
PLSC 150
210

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Vocabulary Improvement |
Intro.to Information Research
Introduction to Info. Research
Survey of Film

Digital Imaging |

Digital Page Layout

Motion Graphics

3D Modeling and Animation |
Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elementary Finite Math

Math For Gen Education
Elem Probability & Statistics
Elem. Probability & Statistics
Applied Calculus |

Applied Calculus Il

Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Calculus/Analytic Geometry |
Analyt. Geometry/Calculus Il
Pre-Algebra

Meteorology -Weather Proces:
Fundamentals of Music

Music Appreciation

Histories of Popular Mus./Rock
Piano Il

Oceanography

Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus 11l

Intro to Political Theory
American Politics

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount

[0 JENNNE N |\, [N L L (L UL (UL U UL U UL UL (UL UL (I UL U U G (O I U 'S TR 'S IR U U G G I S o0 T S IS S (6]

Success

N | (I G G A A NN =2 NN JEEN N = W N =N

N

Success
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%

67%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
67%

Retention

= 2N = WODN =N

W =2 N ) A A A A A A A A A A aAa AaAa aAa aAa DT NN

Retention
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

67%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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PSYC 100
200

READ 826
SOCI 100
SPAN 120
150

TEAM 141
VARS 104
Spring ACTG 121
2014 ANTH 110
125

126

ART 104
ASTR 100
BIOL 100
110

130

250

695

BUS. 100
CBOT 415
430

431

CHEM 192
210

220

CIS 118
250

321

695

COMM 110

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Reading Improvement
Introduction to Sociology
Advanced Elementary Spanisk
Spanish fr Heritage Speakers |
Beginning Soccer

Varsity Baseball

Financial Accounting

Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
History of Modern Art
Introduction To Astronomy
Intro To Life Sciences
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Anatomy
Independent Study
Contemporary American Bus.
Beg. Computer Keyboarding
Computer Applications, Part |
Computer Applications, Part Il
Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

Intro. to Computer Science
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
iOS Programming
Independent Study

Public Speaking

Public Speaking - Honors

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount

S U &'s [N U U U G T | TR U U NG N @' JRE UL U UL (I U U (O UL UL (UL UL U U . G &' S U U LS IO I S T N

Success

[ UL UL U U @& JNIL (L UL U U G O T (S N

=S NN D a2 NDW A A A

Success
Rate

100%
100%
67%
50%
100%
100%
33%
100%
75%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
67%
100%

Retention

[ UL UL U U UL U U U G S I O T (S N

2SN 2 A A NN, A NDW A A

Retention
Rate

100%
100%

67%
100%
100%
100%

33%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

67%
100%
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130
150
COOP 670
CRER 137

401
430
DRAM 140
ECE. 191
211
244
260
362
ECON 100
102
ENGL 100
110

ENGR 100
215
260

261
ESL 400
913
914
923
924
FASH 100
123
146
225

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Interpersonal Communication
Intercultural Communication
Cooperative Educ./Work Exp.
Life And Career Planning

Life and Career Planning
College Success

Career Assessment
Introduction To The Theatre
Children's Literature |

Early Childhood Ed Curriculurr
Prekindergarten Learning & De
Children with Special Needs
Communicating with Parents
Principles of Macro Economics
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Composition, Lit/Crit/Thinking
Introduction to Engineering
Comput. Methods Engr/Scienti
Circuits and Devices

Circuits And Devices - Honors
Circuits & Devic. Lab. -Honors
Comp. For Non-Native Speake
Reading & Listening-Speakg |
Reading & Listening-Speakin |
Grammar and Writing Il
Grammar and Writing IV
Principles of Design

Intro to the Fashion Industry
Designer Techniques in Sewin
Apparel Analysis

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount

= A A A O RAN WO, A AN N WW A, R, AN R A A A AW, A

Success
1

A A w2 N o,

=S a0 W R, ,CDND N

= A A A BANN WN A

Success
Rate

100%

83%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
50%
100%
67%
100%
86%
100%
50%

100%
100%

88%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Retention

= AW, N

=S A A a0 REAEN WO, A NNWW A, D, AN

Retention
Rate

100%
100%

83%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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FITN

GEOG
GEOL
HIST

HSCI

INDV

INTD

KINE
LIBR

MART

MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

117
118
210
334.1
100
100
104
201
202
245
247
430
432
251.1
251.2
148
260
400
672
101
100

369
376
380
110
120
130
140
200
222
241

Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond.
Beginning Fitness Center
Varsity Weight Conditioning
Yoga |

Physical Geography
Introduction to Geology
World History |

U.S. History through 1877
U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Race Ethnicity and Immigratior
Women in U.S. History

First Aid

CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
Tennis |

Tennis I

Color and Design

Overview of Lighting Design
Principles of Sustainable Des.
Cooperative Ed.: Internship
Introduction to Kinesiology
Intro.to Information Research
Introduction to Info. Research
Web Design Il

Digital Imaging |

Digital Animation IlI: Flash
Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Analytical Trigonometry

Math For Gen Education
Elem. Probability & Statistics
Pre-calculus Coll. Alg. Trigon
Applied Calculus |

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount

=) AW, WW A, A AR AW, e, O N, O N DN W W

Success
3

N = W W

= N A

A WO 2N DA aN

-

= A N N aWw

Success
Rate

100%
100%
100%
50%
67%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

67%
100%

75%
100%

100%
100%

100%
33%
100%
67%
100%
100%

Retention

S A W, WW A, A lNWAR,EN RN A A A O N, O NN DN W W

Retention
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

67%
100%

75%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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242
251
252
811
MUS. 100
OCEN 100
101
PHIL 100
320
PHYS 250
260
270
PLSC 210
310
320
PSYC 100
socl 100
141
SPAN 110
150
680CA

TEAM 111.1

141.1
148
VARS 104
Summer ANTH 125
2013 ASTR 100
CBOT 415
COOP 670
DRAM 140
ENGL 110
ESL 400

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Applied Calculus Il

Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Analyt. Geometry/Calculus Il
Pre-Algebra

Fundamentals of Music
Oceanography

Oceanography Lab
Introduction to Philosophy
Asian Philosophy

Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Physics with Calculus Il
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt

Latin American Politics
General Psychology
Introduction to Sociology
Ethnicity/Race in Society
Elementary Spanish

Spanish fr Heritage Speakers |
Spanish for Medical Prof. |
Basketball |

Soccer |

Indoor Soccer

Varsity Baseball

Physical Anthropology
Introduction To Astronomy
Beginning Computer Keyboarc
Cooperative Ed/Work Experier
Introduction to the Theatre
Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Comp. Non-Native Speakers

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount

RN ) I N N T T Y N N G U U U G VN L T & 1 T e e e . T W= N &' I N N ¢ o N S & ) N =N

Success

1
5
3
1
8
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1

[ S U &' IS U U = N O =~

[EE NN |\ [ U L U

Success
Rate

100%
71%
60%

100%

100%

100%

100%
67%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

75%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

40%
100%

Retention

1
6
4
1
8
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
5
2
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1

[ UL UL UL UL §

Retention
Rate

100%
86%
80%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
75%

100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

80%
100%

Page 20



Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success Retention
Headcount Success Rate Retention Rate
FITN 154 Volleyball Conditioning 1 1 100% 1 100%
680CG Total Fitness Circuit Training 1
HIST 104 World Civilizations | 1 100% 1 100%
202 US Hist. From 1877 to Present 2 2 100% 2 100%
LIBR 100 Intro to Information Research 1
MATH 200 Elem Probability & Statistics 6 6 100% 6 100%
SOCI 100 Introduction to Sociology 1 1 100% 1 100%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 21



Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 22



Nation

Fall 2012

Fall 2013

Canada
China, Peopl
El Salvador
Hong Kong
Korea, Repu
Qatar

Saudi Arabia
Total

Australia
Austria
Brazil
Canada
Chile

China, Peopl
El Salvador
Germany (Fe
Hong Kong

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Nation

Headcount
159

A DA DA O W

192

A O W WA DN

43

A~ 00

Success Retention
Success Rate Retention Rate
136 86% 149 94%
3 100% 3 100%
2 67% 3 100%
2 50% 4 100%
4 100% 4 100%
4 100% 4 100%
3 75% 4 100%
2 18% 4 36%
156 81% 175 91%
2 100% 2 100%
4 100% 4 100%
3 100% 3 100%
3 100% 3 100%
2 40% 5 100%
2 50% 4 100%
39 91% 41 95%
8 100% 8 100%
100% 4 100%
7 100% 7 100%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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Spring 2013

Spring 2014

India

Iran

Japan
Korea, Repu
Mexico
Morocco
Philippines
Saudi Arabia
Serbia
Slovakia (Slc
South Africa
South Korea
Sri Lanka
United Kingd
Vietnam Den
Total

Brazil
Canada
Chile

China, Peopl
El Salvador
Hong Kong
Korea, Repu
Mexico
Saudi Arabia
Total
Australia
Austria
Brazil
Canada
China, Peopl

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Nation

Headcount
5

-
w

© A NP ODNMNDNMNMNOOP»DOO OO DD

-
N O
w N

N
-_—
0 W A b O OOW OGO OO -~ DN

»
()]

Success Retention
Success Rate Retention Rate
4 80% 5 100%
3 100%
4 100% 4 100%
1 25% 3 75%
16 100% 16 100%
6 100% 6 100%
4 100% 4 100%
5 83% 6 100%
2 100% 2 100%
2 100% 2 100%
8 100% 8 100%
3 75% 4 100%
6 86% 7 100%
2 50% 3 75%
9 100% 9 100%
146 87% 163 98%
150 87% 166 96%
3 100% 3 100%
1 50% 2 100%
1 100% 1 100%
5 100% 5 100%
3 75% 4 100%
5 83% 5 83%
3 60% 3 60%
3 100% 3 100%
4 50% 4 50%
178 85% 196 93%
4 100% 4 100%
4 100% 4 100%
3 100% 3 100%
4 50% 6 75%
55 85% 62 95%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness
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Summer 2013

Czech Repul
El Salvador
France
Germany (Fe
Hong Kong
India

Japan
Kenya
Korea, Repu
Mexico
Morocco
Philippines
Saudi Arabia
Slovakia (Slc
South Africa
South Korea
Sri Lanka
Turkey
United Arab |
United Kingd
Vietnam Den
Total

Canada
China, Peopl
Total

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Nation

Headcount
7

1"

A W OoO PO NVNOPPWON OGO ON OB b

N
w O

216
21

N =~

24

Success

AW WDNODNOOG P~ WO oo a b b~ O0N

-
w W

180
15

18

Success

Rate
100%
82%
100%
100%
100%
86%
100%
80%
86%
80%
100%
100%
60%
100%
90%
50%
38%
100%
100%
50%
100%
83%
71%
100%
100%
75%

Retention
7
10

i

w o A WO A~ ODNOPMWOOOO D OOON OGO M

—_

203

-
N = N

N
o

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention

Rate
100%
91%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
80%
86%
90%
100%
100%
90%
100%
90%
100%
75%
100%
100%
100%
100%
94%
81%
100%
100%
83%



2012/2013 Continuing Student
First-Time Student

First-Time Transfer Student

Returning Student
2013/2014  Continuing Student
First-Time Student

First-Time Transfer Student

Returning Student

2012/2013 Day
Evening
2013/2014 Day

Evening

2012/2013 Hybrid
Not Online
Online
Web Assisted
2013/2014  Hybrid
Not Online
Online

Web Assisted
Total

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status

Headcount
277

96
16
13
312
77
14
4

Success Count Success Rate Retention Count

234
75
14
11

264
66
10

4

84%
78%
88%
85%
85%
86%
1%
100%

261
83
15
12

295
74
13

4

Course Success and Retention by Day and Evening

293
109
293
114

Headcount

3

329

18

52

2

376

24

5

809

Headcount Success Count

247
87
251
93

Course Success and Retention by DE

Success Rate

Success Count

3
274
11
46
2
320
18
4
678

84%
80%
86%
82%

Retention Count

274
97
280
106

Retention Rate

Retention Rate

Success Rate Retention Count

100%
83%
61%
88%

100%
85%
75%
80%
84%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

3
304
14
50
2
358
22
4
757

94%
89%
96%
93%

Retention Rate

100%
92%
78%
96%

100%
95%
92%
80%
94%

94%
86%
94%
92%
95%
96%
93%
100%
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Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skills

Headcount  Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

2012/2013 Basic Skills 64 51 80% 56 88%
Non Basic Skills 338 283 84% 315 93%

2013/2014 Basic Skills 38 32 84% 36 95%
Non Basic Skills 369 312 85% 350 95%

Total 809 678 84% 757 94%

Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

2012/2013 Not Transferable 84 67 80% 73 87%
Transferable 318 267 84% 298 94%
2013/2014 Not Transferable 56 47 84% 53 95%
Transferable 351 297 85% 333 95%
Total 809 678 84% 757 94%

Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

2012/2013 CTE 59 54 92% 57 97%
Not CTE 343 280 82% 314 92%

2013/2014 CTE 60 54 90% 57 95%
Not CTE 347 290 84% 329 95%

Total 809 678 84% 757 94%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 27



Fall2012 ACTG

ANTH

ARCH
ART

BIOL

BUS.
CHEM
COMM
CRER
DRAM
ECE.

ECON
ENGL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

100
131
110
126
110
101
103
204
214
351
110
130
132
230
240
260
310
100
220
130
407
140
201
210
211
212
254
313
333
366
100
100

Accounting Procedures
Managerial Accounting
Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Interior Architectural Draft
Ancient, Class./Medieval Art H
18th & 19th Century Art Hist.
Drawing |

Color

Basic B & W Photography
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology Laboratory
Cell & Molecular Biology
General Microbiology

Human Physiology

Nutrition

Contemporary American Bus.
General Chemistry Il
Interpersonal Communication
Exploring Careers, Majors & T
Introduction to the Theatre
Child Development

Early Childhood Ed Principles
Early Childhood Ed Curriculurr
Child, Family & Community
Teaching in a Diverse Society
Health, Safety and Nutrition
Observ/Assess of Young Child
Practicum in Early Child. Ed.
Principles of Macro Economics
Reading and Composition

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount

Gl W = a2 a a NN NN =2 OMNN-"2 @O AN "2 A A A aapdDN a2 a2 a2 a

Success

A A DN A aAa N A A

A a2 NN NN -2 OON 2 A A a N =2 a

B

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
33%
80%

Retention

=S A NN NN =22 OGN DND 22 A AN A2 A aAa A aaa b a2 A a -

Retention
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
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ENGR

ESL

FASH

FITN

HIST

HSCI
INDV
INTD

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

110

161
165
826
829
836
849
240
270
695
400
836
912
913
914
923
924
113
225
226
117
119
124
680CG
201
202
245
455
432
161
115

Comp., Lit., & Crit. Thinking
Comp., Lit., & Crit.- Honors
Creative Writing |

Advanced Composition

Basic Reading/Composition
Reading, Writing, and Rhetoric
Writing Development

Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetori(
Engineering Dynamics
Materials Science
Independent Study

Comp. for Non-Native Speakel
English Pronunciation
Reading & Listening-Speakng
Reading & Listening-Speakg |l
Reading & Listening-Speakin |
Grammar and Writing 11l
Grammar and Writing IV
Textiles

Apparel Analysis

Visual Merchandising & Displa
Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Intermediate Fitness Center
Pilates Training

Total Fitness Circuit Training
U.S. History through 1877
U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Race, Ethnicity & Immigration
Middle Eastern History

CPR Adulto Nino Inf. Prov CS
Beginning Golf

Intro to Interior Design

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount

N =2 2 N NN W-S A& A g2 a a0 NDNNNNMNMR 2O OO PRPDNDNNONNS A a N

Success

1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
4
2

FEUE GRS ) TGN o =~ NN

N = 2 NN = N -

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success
Rate

50%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%
100%

50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

50%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

33%
100%

50%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Retention

1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
4
2
1
2
7
1
6
1
1
1
5
1
y
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
2

Retention
Rate

50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%
100%

50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

33%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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LCTR
LIBR
LING
LIT.

MART
MATH

METE
MUS.

OCEN
PHIL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

128
148
150
175
340
360
450
672
139
100
200
200
441
442
373
110
120
122
130
200
241
251

270
275
811

100
100
301
101
100

Presentation Techniques |
Color and Design

History of Interiors |
Residential Design

Furniture, Casework/Detailing
CAD Apps For Interior Design
Materials and Finishes
Cooperative Educ: Internship
The Research Paper from A to
Intro. to Information Research
Intro. to Linguistics: Survey
American Literature

Survey of Film

Film Study and Appreciation
Digital Audio |

Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Analytical Trigonometry

Elem Probability & Statistics
Applied Calculus |

Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Calculus/Analytic Geometry |
Linear Algebra - Honors
Ordinary Diff. Equation-Honors
Pre-Algebra

Pre-algebra

Elementary Meteorology
Fundamentals of Music

Piano |

Oceanography Lab
Introduction to Philosophy

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount

N = a2 N a N aa a OGN DN PP AN A A A D WO -

Success

W A 2 a a a
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Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
50%
100%
75%
100%
100%
50%
60%
100%
100%

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%
100%

Retention

=S A A A A BB DD DNDNDN W A A D DD D W,

Retention
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%

75%
100%
100%
100%

80%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
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PHYS

PLSC
PSYC

READ

SOCI

TEAM

Fall2013 ANTH
ARCH

ART

ASTR
BIOL

BUS.
CBOT
CHEM
CIS
COMM

COOP

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

210
250
210
100
106
826
836
100
105
141
205
105
143
148
125
110
207
214
250
351
100
110
130
132
103
436
210
321
110
130
150
670

General Physics |

Physics with Calculus |
American Politics

General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Reading Improvement
Academic Reading Strategies
Introduction to Sociology
Social Problems

Ethnicity and Race in Society
Soc. Science Research Metho
Advanced Baseball
Advanced Soccer

Indoor Soccer

Physical Anthropology
Interior Architectural Draft
Life Drawing

Color

The Art History of Rome
Basic B & W Photography
Introduction To Astronomy
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Biology Laboratory
Intro to Bus Info Systems
Database Management
General Chemistry |

iOS Programming

Public Speaking
Interpersonal Communication
Intercultural Communication
Cooperative Ed/Work Experier

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount

W =2 NN 2 N 2 a2 a N 2 A A A a awW-=2 =2 NN " A a aa pdMND- O A a2

Success

A A A A A A A WA, AN A A AN -

N =
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Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success
Rate

100%
100%

50%

50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%

100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

Retention

W =2 N N =2 N ) a ma W= a N e a NN A0 -~

Retention
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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CRER

ECE.

ECON

ENGL

ENGR

ESL

FASH

FITN

HIST

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

137
401
407
192
201
210
212
225
366
100
102
100
110

165
210
270
400
837
913
914
923
924
110
113
117
118
304.1
334.1
100
202

Life And Career Planning
College Success

Exploring Careers, Majors & T
Children's Literature Il

Child Development

Early Childhood Ed Principles
Child, Family & Community
Infant/Toddler Environments
Practicum in Early Child. Ed.
Principles of Macro Economics
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Comp., Lit., & Crit. Thinking
Comp., Lit., & Crit.- Honors
Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Advanced Composition
Engineering Graphics
Materials Science

Comp. for Non-Native Speakel
Intmdt. Vocabulary Developme
Reading & Listening-Speakg |l
Reading & Listening-Speakin |
Grammar and Writing Il
Grammar and Writing IV

Beg. Clothing Construction
Textiles

Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond.
Beginning Fitness Center
Walking Fitness |

Yoga |

History of Western Civ |

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount

-

A o o N W W2 a2 0N A=2NN=S 24 O aNdDAPoDRANW-S 2 O NNNDNN 2

Success

-
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Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

83%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

80%
100%

83%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Retention

N

A AN WW= 32NN NN =2 A aaNNABUOANW=S 24 A NNN 2 A

Retention
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

80%
100%

83%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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HMSV
HSCI
INDV
INTD

KINE
LCTR

LIBR
MART

MATH

MEDA

MUS.

OCEN

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

100
430
251.1
115
150
175
270
356
360
672
101
140
151
810
832
840
100
314
368
110
120
200
251

252
270
811
100
110
100
301.1
100

Introduction to Human Service
First Aid

Tennis |

Intro to Interior Design

History of Interiors |

Space Planning and Design
Kitchen Design
Residential/Commercial Const
CAD Apps For Interior Design
Cooperative Educ: Internship
Introduction to Kinesiology
Professional Writing

Health Science Vocabulary
Study Skills

Paragraph to Essay Writing
Vocabulary Improvement |
Intro. to Information Research
Introduction to Comp. Graphic:
Web Design |

Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra

Elem Probability & Statistics
Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Calculus/Analytic Geometry |
Calcu/Analytic Geometry I
Linear Algebra - Honors
Pre-algebra

Intro. to Medical Assisting
Basic Medical Terminology |
Fundamentals of Music

Piano |

Oceanography

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount

N = N D A a a a D a D O = a2 a NN A a a NN A A A a N2 A

Success
1

_ N = -
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Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

60%

75%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Retention

N =2 N A a a a b o D O = a2 a N a2 N A a a NN A A A a NN - A

Retention
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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PHYS

PLSC
PSYC

SOCI
SPAN

VARS

Spring ACTG

2013
ANTH

ART

ASTR
BIOL

BUS.

CBOT

CHEM

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

250
260
210
100
106
100
111
150
154
100
121
110
125
200
101
103
104
204
352
100
100
110
130
230
250
310
100

430
431
210
220

Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus |l
American Politics

General Psychology

Psyc of Prejudice/Discriminati
Introduction to Sociology
Elementary Spanish |
Spanish fr Heritage Speakers |
Varsity Soccer

Accounting Procedures
Financial Accounting

Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Ethnographic Film

Anci, Class, Medieval Art Hist
Eight & Ninet Cent. Art Hist.
History of Modern Art
Drawing |

Int. Black & White Photograph!
Introduction To Astronomy
Intro To Life Sciences
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Cell and Molecular Biology
Human Anatomy

Nutrition

Contemp. American Business
Contemporary American Bus.
Computer Applications, Part |
Computer Applications, Part Il
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
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Success
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N W =

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success
Rate

50%

67%
67%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

50%

100%

75%

67%

50%

Retention

2
1
2
3
2
1
1
1
2
1

EEUENE U S EEU G N | N

Retention
Rate

100%
100%

67%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%

50%
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COMM

COOP
CRER
DANC

DRAM
ECE.

ECON

ENGL

ENGR

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

110
130
150
670
300
140
151
140
191
201
210
212
223
254
260
313
333
335
100
102
100

110
162
826
829
836
847
849
100
215
230

Public Speaking

Interpersonal Communication
Intercultural Communication
Cooperative Educ./Work Exp.
Introduction to Scholarships
Beginning Ballet

Beginning Social Dance
Introduction To The Theatre
Children's Literature |

Child Development

Early Childhood Ed Principles
Child, Family & Community
Infant Development

Teaching in a Diverse Society
Children with Special Needs
Health, Safety and Nutrition
Obseration/Assess. Young Chi
Child Guidance

Principles of Macro Economics
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading & Composition - Honc
Reading and Composition
Composition, Lit/Crit/Thinking
Creative Writing Il

Basic Reading/Composition
Reading, Writing, and Rhetoric
Writing Development
Accelerated Acad. Read/Writin
Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetori(
Introduction to Engineering
Comput. Methods Engr/Scienti
Statics

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
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Success
1

1
2
1
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Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

80%

80%
100%

50%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

Retention

L e N e N N N =N & ) I N \\, P U G V&S TR N6 TR N U S VO U . U (. O U G LG T =N

Retention
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

80%
100%
100%

50%

50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Page 35



ESL

FASH

FITN

HIST

HSCI

INTD

LCTR

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

260
261
695
400
836
912
914
921
922
923
924
100
110
151
117
118
210
334
100
202
100
430
115
129
148
151
250
260
271
400
672
100

Circuits And Devices - Honors
Circuits & Devic. Lab. -Honors
Independent Study

Comp. For Non-Native Speake
English Pronunciation
Reading & Listening-Speakng
Reading & Listening-Speakin |
Grammar and Writing |
Grammar and Writing |l
Grammar and Writing Il
Grammar and Writing IV
Principles of Design

Beg. Clothing Construction
Fashion Merchandising

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Varsity Weight Conditioning
Yoga

History Western Civ |

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
General Health Science

First Aid

Intro to Interior Design
Presentation Techniques Il
Color and Design

History of Interiors Il

Profes. Practices for Int. Des
Overview of Lighting Design
Bath Design
Green/Sustainable Design Cor
Cooperative Ed.: Internship
Effective Tutoring & Practicum

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
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Success
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Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

88%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

750/0
100%

Retention

N B a2 A N a2 A A a aa A DN 22 @ aAa N NDND 2 OO NN 2 a N 2D O = a -

Retention
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

88%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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LIBR

LIT.
MART

MATH

METE
MUS.

OCEN
PHYS

PLSC

PSYC

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

840
100

441
376
378
400
420
110
120
123
125
140
200

241
242
251

252
811
100
100
202
210
302
100
250
270
150
210
100

Vocabulary Improvement |
Intro.to Information Research
Introduction to Info. Research
Survey of Film

Digital Imaging |

Digital Page Layout

Motion Graphics

3D Modeling and Animation |
Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra Il
Elementary Finite Math

Math For Gen Education
Elem Probability & Statistics
Elem. Probability & Statistics
Applied Calculus |

Applied Calculus Il

Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Calculus/Analytic Geometry |
Analyt. Geometry/Calculus Il
Pre-Algebra

Meteorology -Weather Proces:
Fundamentals of Music
Music Appreciation

Histories of Popular Mus./Rock
Piano Il

Oceanography

Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus 11l

Intro to Political Theory
American Politics

General Psychology

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
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Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%

67%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

67%
100%

Retention

S A N =, W -

A W 2 N A A A A A A AN NN

Retention
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

67%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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READ
SOCI
SPAN

TEAM
VARS
Spring ACTG
2014 ANTH

ART
ASTR
BIOL

BUS.
CBOT

CHEM

CIS

COMM

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

200
826
100
120
150
141
104
121
110
125
126
104
100
100
110
130
250
695
100
415
430
431
192
210
220
118
250
321
695
110

130

Developmental Psychology
Reading Improvement
Introduction to Sociology
Advanced Elementary Spanist
Spanish fr Heritage Speakers |
Beginning Soccer

Varsity Baseball

Financial Accounting

Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
History of Modern Art
Introduction To Astronomy
Intro To Life Sciences
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Anatomy
Independent Study
Contemporary American Bus.
Beg. Computer Keyboarding
Computer Applications, Part |
Computer Applications, Part Il
Elementary Chemistry
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Il

Intro. to Computer Science
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
iOS Programming
Independent Study

Public Speaking

Public Speaking - Honors
Interpersonal Communication

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
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Success

2
2
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1

S NN =2 a2 NDW = A
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Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success
Rate

100%
67%
50%

100%

100%
33%

100%
75%

100%

100%

100%

100%

50%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

67%
100%
100%

Retention

2
2
2
1
y
1
1
4
1
1
1
1

=) A N 2, a2 aAa NN R, O NDW R, A

Retention
Rate

100%

67%
100%
100%
100%

33%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

67%
100%
100%
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COOP
CRER

DRAM
ECE.

ECON

ENGL

ENGR

ESL

FASH

FITN

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

150
670
137

401
430
140
191
211
244
260
362
100
102
100
110

100
215
260

261
400
913
914
923
924
100
123
146
225
117

Intercultural Communication
Cooperative Educ./Work Exp.
Life And Career Planning

Life and Career Planning
College Success

Career Assessment
Introduction To The Theatre
Children's Literature |

Early Childhood Ed Curriculurr
Prekindergarten Learning & De
Children with Special Needs
Communicating with Parents
Principles of Macro Economics
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Composition, Lit/Crit/Thinking
Introduction to Engineering
Comput. Methods Engr/Scienti
Circuits and Devices

Circuits And Devices - Honors
Circuits & Devic. Lab. -Honors
Comp. For Non-Native Speake
Reading & Listening-Speakg |l
Reading & Listening-Speakin |
Grammar and Writing Il
Grammar and Writing IV
Principles of Design

Intro to the Fashion Industry
Designer Techniques in Sewin
Apparel Analysis

Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond.

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
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Success
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Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success
Rate

83%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
50%
100%
67%
100%
86%
100%
50%

100%
100%

88%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Retention

1
5
2
1
3
1
1

W = a2 a a O AN W 00 A A a aa a N W W A b AN A

Retention
Rate

100%

83%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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GEOG
GEOL
HIST

HSCI

INDV

INTD

KINE

LIBR

MART

MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

118
210
334.1
100
100
104
201
202
245
247
430
432
251.1
251.2
148
260
400
672
101
100

369
376
380
110
120
130
140
200
222
241
242

Beginning Fitness Center
Varsity Weight Conditioning
Yoga |

Physical Geography
Introduction to Geology
World History |

U.S. History through 1877
U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Race Ethnicity and Immigratior
Women in U.S. History

First Aid

CPR: Adult Child/Inf. HC Prov.
Tennis |

Tennis

Color and Design

Overview of Lighting Design
Principles of Sustainable Des.
Cooperative Ed.: Internship
Introduction to Kinesiology
Intro.to Information Research
Introduction to Info. Research
Web Design

Digital Imaging |

Digital Animation Il: Flash
Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Analytical Trigonometry

Math For Gen Education
Elem. Probability & Statistics
Pre-calculus Coll. Alg. Trigon
Applied Calculus |

Applied Calculus Il

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
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Success
3

3
1
2

BRGNS Y

AW 2 N D A A aAa a a N

_

A A A N AW

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success
Rate

100%
100%
50%
67%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

67%
100%

750/0
100%

100%
100%

100%

33%
100%

67%
100%
100%
100%

Retention

=) A AW, WW R, A A RN WA, R, R A A A AN, O DN W

Retention
Rate

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

67%
100%

75%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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MUS.
OCEN

PHIL

PHYS

PLSC

PSYC
SOCI

SPAN

TEAM

VARS
Summer ANTH
2013 ASTR
CBOT
COOP
DRAM
ENGL
ESL
FITN

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

251
252
811
100
100
101
100
320
250
260
270
210
310
320
100
100
141
110
150
680CA
1111
141.1
148
104
125
100
415
670
140
110
400
154

Analytical Geometry/Calculus |
Analyt. Geometry/Calculus Il
Pre-Algebra

Fundamentals of Music
Oceanography

Oceanography Lab
Introduction to Philosophy
Asian Philosophy

Physics with Calculus |
Physics with Calculus Il
Physics with Calculus 111
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt

Latin American Politics
General Psychology
Introduction to Sociology
Ethnicity/Race in Society
Elementary Spanish

Spanish fr Heritage Speakers |
Spanish for Medical Prof. |
Basketball |

Soccer |

Indoor Soccer

Varsity Baseball

Physical Anthropology
Introduction To Astronomy
Beginning Computer Keyboarc
Cooperative Ed/Work Experier
Introduction to the Theatre
Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Comp. Non-Native Speakers
Volleyball Conditioning

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount
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Success

5
3
1
8
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1

a A W s A A = N 01 =

_ A N S A A

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success
Rate

710/0

60%
100%
100%
100%
100%

67%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

75%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

40%
100%
100%

Retention

6
4
y
8
y
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
5
2
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1

G Y I U UL U

Retention
Rate

86%

80%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

75%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

80%
100%
100%
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HIST

LIBR

MATH
SOCI

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success

680CG Total Fitness Circuit Training 1
104 World Civilizations | 1 1
202 US Hist. From 1877 to Present 2 2
100 Intro to Information Research 1
200 Elem Probability & Statistics 6 6
100 Introduction to Sociology 1 1

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success

Rate

100%
100%

100%
100%

Retention

Retention

Rate

100%
100%

100%
100%
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